TOWNSHIP OF UPPER DEERFIELD

RESOLUTION 24-47

CERTIFYING SALARIES FOR SHARED SERVICE APPOINTMENTS

WHEREAS, the Township of Upper Deerfield and Pittsgrove Township have entered into a shared service agreement whereby the Township of Upper Deerfield will be providing Certified Finance Office services to Pittsgrove Township; and

WHEREAS, in the event the shared service agreement between the Township of Upper Deerfield and Pittsgrove Township is cancelled by either party, the official hired under this resolution will be terminated from the designated position and the salary associated with the positions listed will be pro-rated to the last day the shared service agreement is in effect; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Upper Deerfield and Lawrence Township have entered into a shared service agreement whereby the Township of Upper Deerfield will be providing Zoning/Housing Office services to Lawrence Township; and

WHEREAS, in the event the shared service agreement between the Township of Upper Deerfield and Lawrence Township is cancelled by either party, the official hired under this resolution will be terminated from the designated position and the salary associated with the positions listed will be pro-rated to the last day the shared service agreement is in effect.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the following officials and employees are hereby appointed to serve Upper Deerfield Township during 2024 for the sole purpose of filling the positions required to carry out the shared service agreement for Certified Finance Office services to Pittsgrove Township and providing Zoning/Housing Office services with Lawrence Township; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that in the event either shared service agreement between the Township of Upper Deerfield and the Township of Pittsgrove or Township of Upper Deerfield and Lawrence Township is cancelled by either party, the officials hired under this resolution will be terminated from the designated position and the salary associated with the positions listed will be pro-rated to the last day the shared service agreement is in effect; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the following individual serves at the pleasure of the Township Committee for a term not to exceed December 31, 2024, or the last day the shared service agreement with Lawrence Township is in effect, whichever shall come first. In the event the shared service agreement between the Township of Upper Deerfield and Lawrence Township is cancelled by either party, the Zoning/Housing Officer hired under this resolution will be terminated from the designated position and the salary associated with that position listed will be pro-rated to the last day the shared service agreement is in effect. The Township Committee wishes to certify for payroll purposes the specific salary amount within the ranges specified by Ordinance No. 836 for the persons holding said job positions:

Zoning/Housing Officer

Anthony Lamanteer \$ 5,000.00/yr.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT, Ordinance No. 836 sets a salary range for various officials of the Township and certain municipal job positions of such term as is fixed by law and the Township Committee wishes to certify for payroll purposes the specific salary amount within the ranges specified for the persons holding said job positions as set forth herein are hereby certified as the 2024 salary or hourly wage rate. In the event the shared service agreement between the Township of Upper Deerfield and Pittsgrove Township is cancelled by either party, the Certified Finance Official hired under this resolution will be terminated from the designated position of Certified Finance Officer for the Pittsgrove Shared Service and the salary associated with that position listed will be pro-rated to the last day the shared service agreement is in effect.

Certified Finance Officer

Amy Colaneri

\$20,000.00/yr.

Moved By: John L. Daddario

Seconded By: Joseph Spoltore

<u>VOTING</u>	In Favor	Against	Abstain	Absent
James P. Crilley	Х			
John L. Daddario	Х			
Scott Smith	Х			
Thomas Speranza	Х			
Joseph Spoltore	Х			

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Upper Deerfield, in the County of Cumberland, at a meeting thereof held January 4, 2024.

Roy J. Spoltore, Township Clerk